Name:	Joseph Conroy	
Address:		
E-mail:	request-615255- xxxxxxxx@xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx	If calling please ask for: Kenny McKaig 01382 434577
Dear Sir/Madam		
Freedom of Information Request Reference No. 20191025002		
I refer to your request of 25/10/2019		
In regards to question 1 and 2, Section 33(1)(b) of the Freedom of Information (Scotland) Act 2002 provides that information is exempt and does not have to be disclosed if its disclosure would or would be likely to prejudice substantially the commercial interests of any person. Disclosure of the information you have requested would or would be likely to prejudice substantially the commercial interests of the companies involved and the Council.		
In regards to question 3. Section 17, of the of the Freedom of Information (Scotland) Act 2002 provides that Scottish public authorities are not obliged to comply with a request for information if the authority does not hold the information. The Council does not hold records of the information you have requested, therefore we refuse your request. This information is not held. Figures are held seperately and are part of a larger budget.		
I therefore refuse these parts of your request.		
The answers which I can provide are as follows:-		
Subject: Freedon	ject: Freedom of Information request - land sold to John Clark Motor Group at kings cross Road Dundee	
1. What was the price paid by John Clark motor group for the land formally rented to Lochee Hibs football club and St Francis boxing club on the east side of kings cross road Dundee.		
2.Also the price paid by John Clark motor group for the land to west kings cross road formally housing that is now occupied by the John Clark group.		
3.Lastly where were the proceeds from these sales re- distributed ie for Leisure and Culture and housing		
The land was on the general services account and therefore the proceeds would go on general services.		
Your Right to Appeal		

If you are unhappy with this reply you may require the Council to review its actions and decisions in relation to your request.

The requirement for review must:-

• be in writing or other permanent form (please address it to me);

- state your name and give an address for correspondence;
- specify the original request for information and the matter which gives rise to your dissatisfaction; and
- be made within 40 working days of the date of this response, although the Council may, if it considers it appropriate to do so, consider requirements for review after that time has passed.

Your requirement for review will be dealt with by the Chief Executive. He will reply to you in writing promptly and in any event within 20 working days. He may:-

- confirm my decision with or without modification;
- substitute a different decision for my decision;

and will give you his reasons for so doing.

Yours faithfully

Kenneth McKaig

Legal Manager